Capital Improvement Project (CIP) fund to provide for future repair and replacement of Authority assets.  Following
that discussion, the Board requested that the Manager and Auditor Controller bring back a five year budet forecast
with varying scenarios based on a 10% increase/decrease and inflationary factors over the ensuing years.

The following six scenarios are presented to your Board reflecting the parameters outlined at the April 2 meeting
with one additional year being added to relect the fiscal impact of retiring the Authority Bonds. One additional
scenario is included to reflect a more moderate approach:

   A.   Scenarios 1, 2 and 3 are based on no fee increase, a 3% inflation factor and a variable tonnage factor of 0%,
+10%, and -10% respectively; and
   B.   Scenarios 4, 5, and 6 are based on a $2 fee increase (for FY 2008/09 only), a 3% inflation factor, and
variable tonnage factors of 0%, +10% and -10% respectively;
   C.   Scenario 7 includes recommended Capital Improvement Projects for fiscal years 2009/2010 through
2012/2013 as noted in the Assumptions and is based on a $2 fee increase with no increase in tonnage and no
inflation for fiscal year 2009/20010 and 2.5% tonnage growth and 3% inflation in the out years.

Pending today's discussion and direction from the Board, staff anticipates returning to the Board on June 4, 2009
with a Final Budget for adoption.

Board Agenda Letter Thursday, May 07, 2009
Page 2

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
A . Budget Scenarios

Manager:  Approve

Reviewed By: Martha Burdick

Board Agenda Letter Thursday, May 07, 2009
Page 3